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Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

End of Term Prayer

We thank you Lord,
for the challenges, the successes,

and the mistakes from which
we have learnt this term.

Be with us as we spend our time with family.
Give us strength and courage
to be witnesses of our faith.

Help us to be a practical Christian
these holidays-

to appreciate what others do for us,
to give time and effort to help others,

to be peacemakers in our family.
Keep us safe;

give us good rest and laughter.
Bring us back refreshed

and ready for a new term.
Amen

St Clare, Pray for Us

Dear Parents / Carers,

Thank you
Thank you for your support with home-learning this term. We know it

hasn’t been easy and we are grateful for your efforts and help that you

have been able to provide.

Online Learning Recommences on Tuesday, 5th October
Please encourage your children to reconnect with their Google

Classrooms and student email accounts from Tuesday, 5th October so

as to start Term 4 on time. We can confirm that students will remain in home-learning for the foreseeable

future, pending further advice from NSW Health on safety for our community in this local government area.

We hope to have students back in some face to face learning arrangements some time next term but this will

be dependent on a number of factors, of which safety will be paramount.



IMPORTANT
We are aware that this term has been a stressful time for everyone and these sorts of

situations can often trigger other issues to develop as a result. School holiday times

often finds the community feeling like there is no support, as support is often

provided by the school. We have included links to a number of services from Mental

Health Services to emergency waiting room times to assist you if you need it.

Stride

Emergency waiting room times
Headspace

You can use this link to book your vaccinations .
https://www.nsw.gov.au/covid-19/health-and-wellbeing/covid-19-vaccination-nsw/get-your-covid-19-vaccinati

on-nsw. PLEASE NOTE that vaccinations can now be booked for children aged 12-15 years.

The position of our global Church is summarised in this HERE. To protect all members of our community,

particularly the vulnerable, and for the common good, we encourage all those who are eligible to become

vaccinated as soon as possible.

Year 12 HSC Exam Timetable
Year 12 students are encouraged to take a short break this school holiday

period and then return to a dedicated and diligent study program to prepare

for their HSC exams which start on Tuesday 9th November. A copy of the HSC

Exam Timetable is HERE for your convenience. Further information about HSC

exams will be provided closer to the time. Year 12 students will receive

individual feedback in Week 1, Term 4, to inform their revision, study note

preparation and HSC paper practice.

Year 11 Final Assessments
Year 11 students will finish their Preliminary courses in week 1 next term in which they must successfully

complete to commence their HSC courses in Week 2.

Exciting Opportunities for Year 10, 2022
Students in Year 10 2022 will have the opportunity to undertake one or two new

courses. These are Active Volunteering and Skills for Work. Both are Vocation and

Education Training (VET) courses for students who may be considering VET pathways

in senior school. They can also contribute to two units of their Year 11 study program

which is great for students who would like some extension in Year 10 or wish to create

more flexible study packages for themselves in 2023. There will be further

information made available to Year 9 students next term so that they can start

considering these great opportunities.

Have a safe and restful school holiday break.
We will send home further communication about starting Term 4

at the end of the school holiday break.

https://stride.com.au/mental-health-services/?type=Individual%20and%20Group%20Supports&id=0012w00000SEOFzAAP
https://www.emergencywait.health.nsw.gov.au/
https://stride.com.au/mental-health-services/?type=Individual%20and%20Group%20Supports&id=0012w00000SEOFzAAP
https://headspace.org.au/
https://www.nsw.gov.au/covid-19/health-and-wellbeing/covid-19-vaccination-nsw/get-your-covid-19-vaccination-nsw
https://www.nsw.gov.au/covid-19/health-and-wellbeing/covid-19-vaccination-nsw/get-your-covid-19-vaccination-nsw
https://www.vaticannews.va/en/pope/news/2021-08/pope-francis-appeal-covid-19-vaccines-act-of-love.html
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13LCiKO-bBSVPA7dpA2WOXBnwuqyt-zLP/view?usp=sharing




STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au Eng/HSIE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria BRAVO vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany CARDER bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie MAXWELL nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel MUFALE dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Joshua SCHEMBRI jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad THALJI wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


